Preliminary data
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to
change without notice.
June 2009 Doc ID 15585 Rev 2 1/39
39
VIPER25
Off-line high voltage converters
Features

DIP-7SO16 narrow
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Package Packaging
VIPER25LN / VIPER25HN DIP-7 Tube
VIPER25HD / VIPER25LD
SO16 narrow
Tube
VIPER25HDTR / VIPER25LDTR Tape and reel
Contents VIPER25
2/39  Doc ID 15585 Rev 2
Contents
1 Block diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Typical power . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3